S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32046/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/03/2009 in GSTR No.59/1991 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

F.C.I., JALANDHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.32364 of 2009

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 17/12/2009 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Permission to file additional documents is granted.

Issue notice.

Tag the petitions with S.L.P. (C) No.18005 of 2009.

[ T.I. Rajput ] [ Madhu Saxena ]
A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master