SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23514/2009

F.C.I, PATIALA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv. Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

representing Mr. Ajay Pal, Standing Counsel Counsel for the State of Punjab seeks further time to file vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of the sole Respondent. Four weeks time granted, as a last chance for filing vakalatnama/ appearance and counter affidavit.

List the matter on 17.02.2010.

(Ashok Menon) Registrar

PS

www.ecourtsindia.com