S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22284/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/03/2009 in GSTR No. 38/1991 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

F.C.I, PATIALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 20/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Vivek Goyal, AAG Punjab Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Counsel appearing for the parties have stated that similar issue as being raised in this petition are pending consideration in the connected matters being SLP(C)No.~18005 of 2009 and SLP(C)No.~26586 of 2009. Let this matter be tagged with the aforesaid

2

Special Leave Petitions pending in this Court and be listed for hearing along with those matters as and when they are listed for hearing.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER

www.ecourtsindia

www.ecourtsindia.com