INDIA SUPREME COURT OF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18005/2009

F.C.I, SANGRUR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB Respondent(s)

With SLP(C)Nos.19510, 19735, 21571, 26586 and 29810/2009.

Date: 10/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

For Respondent(s)

UPON

In SLP(C) In SLP(C)No.18005/2009 Mr. Ajay Pal, advocate has taken notice for the sole respondent. However, Vakalatnama not filed even now. No representation also. However, he may file Vakalatnama and counter affidavit, if any, within four Office to verify as to whether weeks as a last chance. service is effected on the respondent or not.

List the matters on 19.1.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS) Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com